
2026 Union University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-9   Conf: 2-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 1-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (83), Opp (90)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Bragan (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-35), Bragan (10-15), Moore (5-7),
Vaughn (4-4), Felder (1-6), Garetson (1-1), Marler (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Jones, Chloe .439 13-13 41 10 18 5 1 3 12 34 .829 1 1 1 1 .465 0 0 2-2 21 26 7 .870
37 Hildebrand, Mallory .366 13-13 41 4 15 0 0 0 7 15 .366 0 0 6 0 .366 0 2 4-4 81 1 2 .976
11 Moore, Rylee .350 13-13 40 5 14 2 1 0 1 18 .450 5 1 2 1 .435 0 0 1-2 10 5 1 .938
4 Marler, Courtney .333 14-14 42 8 14 2 1 0 5 18 .429 3 0 2 0 .378 0 1 0-0 13 32 1 .978
27 Lopez, Bella .286 12-9 21 5 6 0 1 0 2 8 .381 0 2 4 0 .348 0 0 1-1 21 14 7 .833
1 Scott, Sydney .282 14-13 39 5 11 4 2 0 8 19 .487 1 1 6 0 .317 0 0 2-2 17 0 1 .944
22 Bragan, Ella Joy .270 14-14 37 5 10 2 0 0 6 12 .324 9 0 9 0 .404 1 0 0-0 70 16 1 .989
13 Langley, Camryn .250 13-13 36 4 9 1 0 0 1 10 .278 5 1 4 1 .357 0 0 0-1 14 2 0 1.000
2 Goddard, Cassidy .238 8-6 21 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .238 0 0 5 0 .238 0 0 0-0 7 7 0 1.000
8 Garetson, Paige .074 14-10 27 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .074 2 0 5 2 .138 0 0 0-0 2 2 2 .667
14 Vircks, Lexi .154 6-4 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 2 0 2 0 .267 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Pauletich, Denise .100 6-5 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 1 0 .100 0 0 0-0 12 5 4 .810
23 Albury, Skai .000 4-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
0 Willis, Mya .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Theilacker, Lexi .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 14-14 380 50 107 16 6 3 44 144 .379 28 6 53 5 .340 1 3 11-14 282 119 26 .939
Opponents .291 14-14 398 67 116 20 2 11 62 173 .435 21 12 69 3 .345 1 8 11-18 285 126 11 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Moore, Rylee 1.53 1-4 5 5 5 0-0 0 32.0 35 23 7 2 27 5 0 1 .255 3 2 0 1 4
15 Vaughn, Riley 4.06 1-2 5 4 2 1-0 1 20.2 18 12 12 7 19 5 1 4 .225 0 4 0 0 1
5 Felder, Emily Claire 4.33 2-2 6 4 3 0-0 0 32.1 46 22 20 9 20 7 1 5 .338 0 4 0 0 3
8 Garetson, Paige 5.44 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 17 10 7 3 3 3 0 1 .378 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.43 5-9 19 14 10 0 1 94.0 116 67 46 21 69 20 2 11 .291 4 12 0 1 8
Opponents 2.87 9-5 30 14 4 4 1 95.0 107 50 39 28 53 16 6 3 .282 9 6 0 1 3



2026 Union University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 50% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Langley, Camryn 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Goddard, Cassidy 14 7 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Albury, Skai 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Felder, Emily Claire 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 1 5 .167 0 0
15 Vaughn, Riley 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Bragan, Ella Joy 87 70 16 1 .989 2 10 5 .667 1 0
4 Marler, Courtney 46 13 32 1 .978 1 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Hildebrand, Mallory 84 81 1 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Scott, Sydney 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Moore, Rylee 16 10 5 1 .938 0 5 2 .714 0 0
7 Jones, Chloe 54 21 26 7 .870 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lopez, Bella 42 21 14 7 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pauletich, Denise 21 12 5 4 .810 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Garetson, Paige 6 2 2 2 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
0 Willis, Mya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vircks, Lexi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Theilacker, Lexi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 427 282 119 26 .939 8 22 13 .629 1 0
Opponents 422 285 126 11 .974 10 22 6 .786 1 0


